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At Home: Ask your child to name a friend or teacher

Greetings From Room 2

This month we are learning about: Our School Family
We will be learning the letters: H, B,and T
We are learning the shape: Circle
We are learning about the color: Red

Important Dates:

August 23 - First Day of Preschool
September 4 - Holiday Center Closed
September 28 - Family Fun Night: Outdoor Exploration

At School: Learning routines, rules, and how to play safe
Gym: Learning gym rules and exploring equipment

Library: Do you have a library card?

Outside: Learning playground rules and exploring equipment

Please call us with any questions: Darcey at 486-6920

Aug. / Sept. 2017

Mon Wed Thu Fri

August 23 24 25

Easel painting
First Day of Camp Friday
Preschool Classrooms and
Welcome :) Teacher Planning
28 29 30 31 September 1

Making Family | Making playdough | Handprint with | Planting seeds in
portraits heart “kissing our greenhouse Camp Friday
hand” Classrooms and
Teacher Planning
4 5 6 7 8

Holiday Self portraits | Letter H activity | Painting with differ-
Center Closed Introduce letter H ent shades of red Camp Friday
Classrooms and
Teacher Planning
1 12 13 14 15

Introduce letter B Paint with a friend | Introduce sign Circle collages
in Camp Friday

Classrooms and
Teacher Planning




Aug. / Sept.

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri
18 19 20 21 22
Introduce letter T Measure plant Eye color chart Finger painting | Staff Professional
growth Development Day
CENTER CLOSED
25 26 27 28 30
Review letters H, B, Circle stamping Hair color chart Wear red day Teacher
and T Family Fun Night Training and
5:30-7:00pm Planning

8:00-8:45
8:45-9:00
9:00-9:20
9:20-9:30
9:30-9:50
9:50-10:00
10:00-10:10
10:10-10:15
10:15-10:45
10:45-10:55
10:55-11:55
11:55-12:00
12:00-12:30
12:40- 1:00
1:00-1:30

Room _2 Daily Schedule

Children Freely Explore Learning Centers

Songs and Stories

Carpet toys
Brainsmart start
Breakfast

Clean up, brushing teeth

Books, puzzles, bathroom break and sunscreen

Get coats and line up
Outside Time
Class Meeting

Children Freely Explore Learning Areas, small groups, and bathroom breaks

Clean Up and lunch prep

Lunch

Gym (Monday and Wednesday)

Large group, music and movement (Tuesday and Thursday)
Children freely explore learning areas



