

Greetings From Room 2

This month we are learning about: Our School Family
We will be learning the letters: H, B, and T
We are learning the shape: Circle
We are learning about the color: Red

Important Dates:

August 23 - First Day of Preschool September 4 - Holiday Center Closed September 28 - Family Fun Night: Outdoor Exploration

At Home: Ask your child to name a friend or teacher
At School: Learning routines, rules, and how to play safe
Gym: Learning gym rules and exploring equipment
Library: Do you have a library card?
Outside: Learning playground rules and exploring equipment

Please call us with any questions: Darcey at 486-6920

Aug. / Sept. 2017

Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri
		August 23 First Day of Preschool Welcome :)	24 Easel painting	25 Camp Friday Classrooms and Teacher Planning
28 Making Family portraits	29 Making playdough	30 Handprint with heart "kissing hand"	31 Planting seeds in our greenhouse	September 1 Camp Friday Classrooms and Teacher Planning
4 Holiday Center Closed	5 Self portraits Introduce letter H	6 Letter H activity	7 Painting with differ- ent shades of red	Camp Friday Classrooms and Teacher Planning
11 Introduce letter B	12 Paint with a friend	13 Introduce sign in	14 Circle collages	Camp Friday Classrooms and Teacher Planning

Aug. / Sept. 2017

Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri
18 Introduce letter T	19 Measure plant growth	20 Eye color chart	21 Finger painting	22 Staff Professional Development Day CENTER CLOSED
25 Review letters H, B, and T	26 Circle stamping	27 Hair color chart	28 Wear red day Family Fun Night 5:30-7:00pm	30 Teacher Training and Planning

Room 2 Daily Schedule

8:00-8:45	Children Freely Explore Learning Centers
8:45-9:00	Songs and Stories
9:00-9:20	Carpet toys
9:20-9:30	Brainsmart start
9:30-9:50	Breakfast
9:50-10:00	Clean up, brushing teeth
10:00-10:10	Books, puzzles, bathroom break and sunscreen
10:10-10:15	Get coats and line up
10:15-10:45	Outside Time
10:45-10:55	Class Meeting
10:55-11:55	Children Freely Explore Learning Areas, small groups, and bathroom breaks
11:55-12:00	Clean Up and lunch prep
12:00-12:30	Lunch
12:40- 1:00	Gym (Monday and Wednesday) Large group, music and movement (Tuesday and Thursday)
1:00-1:30	Children freely explore learning areas